**Level 3 Telecom of New York, LP** NY PSC No. 2 - Telephone Initial Effective Date: September 11, 2016 Leaf 185 Revision 0 Superseding Revision

## LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

## SECTION 6 - BUSINESS NETWORK SWITCHED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

- 6.2 Service Descriptions and Rates, (Cont'd.)
  - 6.2.7 Converged Voice Service, (Cont'd.)
    - D. Minimum/Maximum Rates and Charges, (Cont'd.)
      - 3. Converged Voice + VPN + Secure Internet Access

All rates are applied per service location:

a. T1 Provisioning - All Bandwidths, All Packages, All Term Plans

Nonrecurring Charge	<u>Minimum</u> \$375.00	<u>Maximum</u> \$2,500.00
Monthly Recurring Charge	\$250.00	\$5,500.00

b. DS3 Provisioning - All Bandwidths, All Packages, All Term Plans

Nonrecurring Charge	<u>Minimum</u> \$375.00	<u>Maximum</u> \$2,500.00
Monthly Recurring Charge	\$300.00	\$10,000.00

c. Ethernet Provisioning - All Bandwidths, All Packages, All Term Plans

Nonrecurring Charge	<u>Minimum</u> \$375.00	<u>Maximum</u> \$2,500.00
Monthly Recurring Charge	\$250.00	\$30,000.00

d. Transport - All Bandwidths, All Packages, All Term Plans

Nonrecurring Charge	<u>Minimum</u> \$0.00	<u>Maximum</u> \$750.00
Monthly Recurring Charge	\$35.00	\$15,000.00